Directors and the 18th Meeting of the fourth session of the Board of Supervisors of the Company. On June 23rd 2021,

the Proposal on the Overall Restructuring of the the Company’s Holding Subsidiary Hangzhou EZVIZ Network Co.,

Ltd. as Limited Liability Company by Shares was deliberated and adopted by the 3rd Meeting of the Strategy

Committee in 2021 of the fifth session of the Board of Directors of the Company. On June 24th 2021, EZVIZ

Network as a whole was restructured and changed to a limited liability company by shares. On July 2nd 2021,

Zhejiang Securities Regulatory Bureau of China Securities Regulatory Commission accepted the application filed

by EZVIZ Network for initial public offering of A shares and pre-listing counseling for listing on the Science and

Technology Innovation Board.

   Hikvision 2021 Half Year Report

49

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I.  Changes in Share Capital

1. Table of changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -)   After the change

Shares Ratio New Shares Issued
Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 1,248,025,260 13.36%   -55,138,469 -55,138,469 1,192,886,791 12.78%

1)State holdings

2)Shares held by State-owned corporate

3) Other domestic shares 306,488,295 3.28%   -76,220,858 -76,220,858 230,267,437 2.47%

Including: held by domestic corporates

   held by domestic natural person 306,488,295 3.28%   -76,220,858 -76,220,858 230,267,437 2.47%

4) Foreign shares 941,536,965 10.08%   21,082,389 21,082,389 962,619,354 10.31%

   Hikvision 2021 Half Year Report

50

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -)   After the change

Shares Ratio New Shares Issued
Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

Including:held by overseas corporates

held by overseas natural person 941,536,965 10.08%   21,082,389 21,082,389 962,619,354 10.31%

2. Shares without restriction 8,095,391,930 86.64%   47,527,393 47,527,393 8,142,919,323 87.22%

1) RMB ordinary shares 8,095,391,930 86.64%   47,527,393 47,527,393 8,142,919,323 87.22%

2) Domestically listed foreign shares

3) Foreign shares listed overseas

4) Others

3. Total 9,343,417,190 100.00%   -7,611,076 -7,611,076 9,335,806,114 100.00%

Reason for the changes in share capital

√Applicable □Inapplicable

Partial Repurchase and Cancellation of the Restricted Share Plan

On December 25th 2020, the Proposal on the Third Repurchase and Cancellation of the Granted but Unvested Restricted Shares under the Restricted Share

Incentive Scheme of 2016 and the Proposal on the First Repurchase and Cancellation of Granted but Unvested Restricted Shares under the Restricted Share

   Hikvision 2021 Half Year Report

51

Incentive Scheme of 2018 were deliberated and adopted by the 20th Meeting of the fourth session of the Board of Directors and the 17th Meeting of the fourth session